## RESOLUTION

Acceptance of Donations to Duluth Public Schools

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 465.03 requires a school district to accept donations by resolution expressed in the terms prescribed by the donor in full; and,

WHEREAS, acceptance of the donations in accordance with the donor's terms is in the best interest of the Duluth Public Schools:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools does accept the below-described donations from said organizations in accordance with the terms set forth herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools wishes to extend its grateful appreciation to these various individuals and organizations.

SCHOOL	DONOR	AMOUNT	RESTRICTION	COMMENTS
District Service Center	Chipotle	\$233.06	Unity In Our Community	Dine to Donate Fundraiser
District Service Center	Minnesota State Fair	In-kind	Unity In Our Community	Two Admission Ticket to the Minnesota State Fair
District Service Center	Park State Bank	\$3,000.00	Unity In Our Community	
District Service Center	Stephanie Johnson	\$500.00	Unity In Our Community	Blaze Credit Union
District Service Center	James Meyers	In-kind	Unity In Our Community	Top Golf - \$50 Game Play Certification
District Service Center	Maddie Christy	\$500.00	Unity In Our Community	
District Service Center	Alexa Salo	\$112.00	Unity In Our Community	
District Service Center	Lyndsey Manning	\$1,000.00	Unity In Our Community	